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(3) 2x12 RIDGE BEAM
= E, OVER GREAT ROOM REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION
b & AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7
o &
RIDGE VENT
I e T | STAIR DATA: MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA
(SEE STAIR DETAIL) LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
TOTAL RISE = +/- 107" 824 S.F. /300 x 50% = 1.5 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED
14 RISERS @ +- 7 5/8" 17 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED
13 TREADS @ +/- 9" SOFFIT VENT
/1" NOSING 884 SF. /300 x 50% = 1.5 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED b -
i N 50 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED PR R DR PR T
= £ POST TO RIDGE —
2 2 \ LOET i BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:
~ -
LﬂELESRLTR N i‘_" 1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
| WWEg 2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = 70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
) |2 3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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HANDRAIL PROFL: b
- TYPE I: HANDR/S WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE|AN QUTSIDE DIA. OF 1 1/4" - 2°, IF HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL
HAVE A PERIMET DIMENSION OF 4" - 6 1/4" AND MAX. CROSS SECTIONOF 21/4*. === === ========17" —_—
- TYPE Il: HANDR.S WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4* SHAL|. PROVIDE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
PROFILE. THE FIIER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF }/4" VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND A
DEPTH OF AT LET 5/8" WITHIN 7/8" BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION QF THE PROFILE. THIS REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST
3/8" TO A LEVEL AT IS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4” BELOW THE mr.:.zsﬁpumon OF THE PROFILE. THE WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE )
RECESS SHALL Ef 3/4" - 2 3/4". EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 0.01", SG:TMN
. ' g ARCHITECTURAL DEGN SOF TWARE
A 4 318" SPHERE CANNOT o
0 2 PASS THROUGa OPENING IN 4
5 & GUARDS ON SIES OF STAIR ]
55 L
25 N :
|- :
o8 \“‘\ 36" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH L d
&|id H ¢~ ABOVEHANDRAL | p X
26 SPINDLES | RAILS SPACED I S
29 SO THAT A 4" SPHERE = ] ] 31.5" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH !
= CANNOT PASS THROUGH | N 2 W HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDES b
. OPENING IN GUARD U.N.O. It : L —4 112" MAX.
STAIR DESIGN LOAD REQUIRMENTS: ol (- (M = g ol gt
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS: g’ EY X ek it FREIECON
-200 LB SINGLE CONCENTRATED LIVE LOAD APPLIED IN ANY = i 9 .\—4 112" MAX, T
DIRECTION AT ANY FOINT ALONG THE TOP \ = HANDRAIL
[T PROJECTION
- NOSINGS: [
GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS: PO v 2 & b
-50 LB LIVE LOAD APPLIED HORIZONTALLY ON AN AREA EQUAL TO 1 FT2 B 2 B A e B[ v M,N_% '
(THIS LOAD NEED NOT BE ASSUMED TO ACT CONCURRENTLY WITH ANY A 6" SPHERE GINOT PASS 5 EL O A NOS NG B ROT REOINRED WHERE THE TREAD T SETWEEN i
OTHER LIVE LOAD REQUIRMENT.) a THROUGH THE IANGULAR 9 < IS A MIN. 11". THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE & E HANDRAIL a
AREA FORM BY RISER, LEADING EDGE OF TREAD SHALL BE NO GRATER THAT 9/16" AND WALL §
- GLAZING USED IN HANDHAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS SHALL BE £ E £
DESIGNED WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF 4. THE SAFETY FACTOR SHALL BE g TREADANILEARO SAlL BEVELING OF NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 ?g %
APPLIED TO EACH OF THE CONCENTRATED LOADS APPLIED TO THE TOP &
OF THE RAIL, AND TO THE LOAD ON THE IN-FILL COMPONENTS. THIES @ AN SISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED AT AN ol HANURALS T L e CoRT. R AT 2
LOADS SHALL BE DETERMINED INDEPENDENT OF ONE ANOTHER, AND = LANDINGS: I~ ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES FROM VERTICAL. =lm WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS E
LOADS ARE ASSUMED NOT TO OCCUR WITH ANY OTHER LIVE LOAD. wiZ A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED A’ 5/8" TYPE X" e OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE | Z
|  THE TOP AND BOTTOM. LANDINGS (FIRECODE) A OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT THE =] E-
ST, (<  SHALL HAVE A MIN WIDTH OF NOT GYP. BOARD PASSAGE OF A 4" DIA. SPHERE. OPENING BETWEEN S
- 40 PSF LIVE LOAD, OR 300 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER AN AREA OF |5 LESS THAT STAIR WIDTH AND HAVI UNDER ALL A TREADS IS NOT LIMITED IF TOTAL RISE IS 30" OR LESS g
4 IN2 (WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESSES) B S, AMIN 36" MEASURED IN DIRECTION INT. STAIRS o
%|®  OF TRAVEL. A DOOR AT THE TOP O ! .
S|<  STAIRIS PERMITTED, PROVIDED ; 7.3/4" MAX. RISER HEIGHY
==  ITDOES NOT SWING OVER STAIR. NOTE: j THE GREATEST RISER IN ANY 1
ol THE SUM OF TWO RISERS AND : Else FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
NS A TREAD, EXCLUDING NOSING, ol EXCEED THE SMALLEST
= WINDER TREADS: SHALL BE BETWEEN 24" AND 25" L BY MORE THAN 3/8"
E WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A M| (2 RISERS + 1 TREAD = 24" - 257)
@ TREAD DEPTH OF 10" MEASURED A R
&  POINT 12" FROM NARROWEST END 9" MIN. TREAD DEPTH ———,| g
S  WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIDEPTH THE GREATEST DEPTH IN ANY w )
5 OF 6" AT ANY POINT. FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT sty
F~  WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS THE EXCEED THE SMALLEST —
L GREATEST DEPTH AT 12" SHALL N BY MORE THAN 3/8" MAX. TREAD SLOPE OF 2 PERCENT SECTION VIEW
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE AN 3/8" (1" VERT UNIT IN 48" HORZ.\ \ENITSi SECTION VIEW
TYPICAL STAIR AD GUARDRAIL REQUIRMENTS
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
:@ Mark Disosway, PE
= N0.53915, POB 868, LakCity, FL 32056,
i 386-754-5419
<) DIMENSIONS:
ELECTR‘AL LE = gyltated dimen;ic;ns supercde scaled
mensions. Refer all i 1
ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES ’ GEND \ - Mark Discsway, P for soohton
s - | Da nat praceed without clrification,
E _1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT . ARV TS AND EROERTY Riai s
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS. = Mark Disosway, P.E. heray expressly
CEILING FAN reserves its common law opyrights and
(PRE-WIRE FRLIGHT KIT) _pi_;'?pzt‘ty right Itnl these insuments of service.
birepraduced
E .o CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE =g & AR Ry R
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. the express written permisian and consent
-(% —_— of Mark Disosway.
DOUBLE SERITY =2 P“\ CERTIFICATION: | hereb certify that | have
E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. QP LIGHT o . examined this plan, and tht the applicable
2 ) \ — portions of the plan, relatig to
2X4 FLUOREZENT ‘ 5 wind engineering camply rith section
\ R301.2.1, florida building ode
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY LIGHT FIXTUE | residential 2007,
B4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL T RILICET to the best of my knowlede.
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND O RECESE DISCONNECT LIMITATION: This designs valid for one
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. BATH EXAUSFAN building, at specified lacatn.
_Q% WITH LIGHT FLEC.NETER : ‘
. T CURRENT ; I i ; i ; I MARK DISOIWAY
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE & BATH EXAUSFAN | - I PRONER/EN ol f o P.E. 5395
E .5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S o ERER o
=9 DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE 41} LIGHT FIXTUE ER o LT B R B I
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. il oy 1 dle HNEEEER
(tb DUPLEX QUTET NEs e o I"I
E g ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE I voltiEL T o sl e T o T SR . T R o B T T e 00 g
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
djc-ﬂ GFIDUPLEX JTLET
E-7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) @ SMOKE DETETOR
n TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.
$ WALL SWITC 1
Crawford jtanley
E ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI $3 3 WAY WALLWITCH U] C o
-8 (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) onstrustion
$,, 4 WAY WALLWITCH
ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE WATER PROf GFI OUTLET P .
E -9 £o0p eLevaTion D wercr Jorden Reiidence
\V4 PHONE JACK
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION TELEVISION CK
SHALL BE INSTALLED OQUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE o ADDRISS:
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC @ GARAGE DOR OPENER 694 sw Quier Lane
E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. ) Et. White. F. 32038
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED @ cm CARBON MOJXIDE ALARM >
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL :
Mark Disosvay P.E.
‘ P.O. Bo» 868
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10 i i | Lake City. Floida 32056
E -11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING ! \ : Ph X %‘86 54 - 5419
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, . ! | one: (386) 54 -
OR ATTACHED GARAGE. i ! : Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
]
1 | |
! : i PRINTED IATE:
! i | August 14, :009
E | E DRAWN BY: TRUCTURAL BY:
[}
E : - e ———— . . '. Evan Beamsley Evan Beamsley
e e e o s o e R T e s s s T ST 1
2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN 1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" FINALS DATE:
14 Aug 09
JOB NUNBER:
906134
DRAWING NJMBER
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2 WASHER (8) 131°K3 114" TOE NALLED 2" WASHER SPH_@ 48" OC ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
OR BACK NAILED THRU R e
u REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
ROOF SYSTEM KING STUD INTO HEADER { b Al S il TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
SEE FRAMING PLANS ’ " ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR 2007. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
‘ = DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRAGING DETAILS.
- jf = i i TRUSS CONNECTOR | UPLIFT SYP | UPLIFT SPF | F1gq 5vp [ F2 sYP | F1 SPF | F2 SPF | TO RAFTERITRUSS | TO PLATES TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
o i 0 i i e 265 — = 7 = ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
g SPH_@48"0c X ¥ H5 115 | 200 | 100 | 170 4-8d x 11/2 4-8dx11/2 TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
= ; — s Ha 415 290 T2 | 180 | 105 | 120 TPEET TR DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
1 1 i X EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIET CONNECTIONS
SPH_@ | SPF,f;SSith;’ e T 3 H2.5 416 365 | Tqso | 150 | 130 | 130 | 58dx112 | 58dx11/2" T ——— BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
Rrie | 2X6 SPF#2 SILL L -0") e - - WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
g‘;g"'gc (FOR: 110 MPH 100" WALLHEIGHT) || jilx -+ H2.5A 480 480 T110 | 110 | 110 | 110 5-8d x 1 1/2 5-8dx11/2 ._____FOR SPF #2 STUDS REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
e e L / j = = P T e WITH MIN UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END
(2) 2X_ SYP#2 TOP PLATE NOTE: o . LSTA18 @ 48" OC H8 745 565 510dx11/2° | 5-10dx11/2" (1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 10-6" STUD HEIGHT SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN ARGHITECTURAESIGN SOF TWARE
>0 IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE N 54 >
2% TO HEADER SPH_ ARE NOT REQUIRED ag NOTE: BRI H14-1 1465 1050 Y515 | 265 | 480 | 245 12-8d x 1 1/2" 13-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
ol OR z IF TRUSS TO TOP PLA - - GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
|- g% IF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE STRAPS ARE % I INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF H14-2 1465 1050 Y515 265 | 480 | 245 12-8d x 1 1/2 15-8d (1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11'-7" STUD HEIGHT VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
w INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF ao THE WALL & SHEATHING ) v = = ; - - -
P > 23 THE WALL & SHEATHING E: 5 IS NAILED TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC 585 | 526 | 505 | 450 8-8dx11/2 8-8d x 1 1/2 CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
e 2z, IS NAILED TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC w iy (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) & SHEATHING H10-2 760 655 455 305 390 340 5-10d 6-10d {1) 2%6 @ 16" OC TO 16'-10" STUD HEIGHT
i ShE (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) & SHEATHING Q. IS NAILED TO HEADER w/ (2) ROWS OF WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE
Ps IS NAILED TO HEADER wi (2) ROWS OF Fe 8d @ 6" OC SPH_ & LSTA18 ARE NOT REQUIRED H16 1470 1265 2-10dx11/2" | 10-10dx 1 1/2* REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
, - ) . i - OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
g’é;s'?rz#gﬂam 8d @ 6" OC SPH_ ARE NOT REQ i H16-2 1470 1265 2-10dx11/2° | 10-10dx 1 /2 (1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 18-7" STUD HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 3'
] b e e m o ————— A
_____________________________ A SEptet e e e et S 5 0 1000 620 3 " = "
" 0SB FULLY BLOCKED ' (R ety e T 7 R UNG | H gt Ll . . o Ltk las AR FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
7/16° OS S i () é)yf SPF #2 SILLIUP TO 76" UIN.O. | X 4 MTS12 - MTS30 1000 860 7-10dx11/2° | 7-10dx11/2° THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMQUNTS FROM 075
# 8d @ 6" OC E (2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILLUP TO 78" U.N.0. g I o EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
(1 }3?;4 SPF #2 SiLqi':ng\IELE-r}E:Eg# t B t HTS16 - HTS30 1450 1245 12-10d x 1 172" | 12-10dx 1 1/2" RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE C FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM € 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
(FOR: 110 MPH 100" N | STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL
1/2* GWB UNBLOCKED wa— i i i i H X HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS TO FOUNDATION LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING
Sd COOLER NAILS @ 7" OC EDGE 10 || CRIPPLES (F| REQUIRED | | e i i LGT2 2050 1785 e (e eTET 5 EXAMPLE 16 O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" 0.C. CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
i i 1 : : : : i BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302, JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
aX PT SYP#2 PLATE - — /2" ROD w/ 6" EMBEDMENT -+ y ' i LGT3-5DS2.5 3685 2655 795 | 210 | 795 | 410 |12.SDS1/a"x2 12|  26-18dS PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
L e FT e \WITHIN 6° OFKING STUD | i ¥ ¥ TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TQ BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL
2" WASHER ‘' i L 2 : LGT4-5DS3 4060 3860 22000 | 675 | 2000 | 675 | 12.SDS1/4"x 3" 36-16dS (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND
"0C & 8 FROM CORNERS - : - CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
gpohpli N?RS @48 MGT 3965 3330 22 -10d 5/8" ANCHOR CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
ok HGT-2 10980 6485 7 2-5/8" ANCHOR
&32°QC \L B B IR YOS RReD HEAD 16 -10d REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLIGES 40 * DB
1 . OPTION: 2 (DROPPED HEADER) HGT-3 10530 9035 16 104 2.5/8" ANCHOR (25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
IN ALL OPENINGS Q'R 48 ACCORDANGE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
L (TYP.)HEADER o HGT4 9250 9250 16-100 2-5/8" ANCHOR
AL : OPTION: 1 (FLUSH HEADER)] GLULAM BEAMS: GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksl, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
(TYP.) E)QERIQ_R W — CNE STORY WODD FRAME w/ RODS STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
D FRAME BLE TOP PLATE 435 435 ; 3 - ) B
ONE STORY WOO SSP DOU 3-10d 4-10d ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS: 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING,
SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 455 420 1104 4-10d UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS
DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 825 825 6-10d 8-10d (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND
DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 825 600 2-10d 3104 DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO,
= e 535 T T STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.
SP2 1065 605 6 -10d 6-10d AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
- FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
SP4 885 760 6-10d x 1 1/2 LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
SPH4 1240 1065 10-10d x 1 1/2° TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
SPE 885 760 6-10d x 1 1/2° GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
e ——————— DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
SPHE 1240 1065 10-10d x 1 1/2* 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
LSTA18 1235 1110 14-10d Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64% WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE
LSTAZ1 1235 1235 16104 p 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16% UNO.
Cs20 1030 1030 14-10d 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6
NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED
cs16 1705 1705 22-10d 2%10 SYP #2 1050 16 BY FBC TEST REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES
STUD ANCHORS TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
LTT18 1350 1305 8164 112" ANCHOR 2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6
LTTI31 2310 2310 18-10d x 1 1/2° 5/8" ANCHOR GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 18
e i il 2-5/6* BOLTS S Meon LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17
i ]
HTT16 4175 3695 18-160 5/8" ANCHOR BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
D R R A T el T A A ST % i MRS TSRS Tgme s D
HTT22 5260 5250 32-16d 5/8" ANCHOR LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0
THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
ABU44 2200 2200 12-16d - 5/8" ANCHOR PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
ABUGE 2300 2300 12-16d 5/8" ANCHOR CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
LL HEIG DS BRIS ZONE, AND FLOQD ZON
T prere pre = = E AR BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DE! NE, AN E
PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
WITH FBCR 2004 REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOGITY AND
(1) w/ INSTALLATION OF 4-16dS OPTIONAL NAJA|L HOLES DESIGN PRESSURES
(2) FOR SYP GIRDER & SPF STUDS PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY
VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS g;’ffgg:gé?‘f,‘g'mz
DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS No.53315. POB 868, ske City, FL 32056
i 1 TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL 5L ; ; "
= ~ ||| BEARING LOCATIONS.
—~ - = = DIMENSIONS:
NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD al
CE rcede scaled
Ig'FM’T;AggLSIgELENGTH END NAIL OR TOE NAIL / 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN 3.‘,?1‘3.?5?;?: "Refer ol dastiors ©
/ (16) .131°X3" NAILS .131"X3 1/4" NAILS SPH_@ . . ¢ ] 5d COOLER NAILS e ——— Mark Disasway. P.E. tr resoliti
0, wi (16) .13 + (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT 131°X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD ark Disosway, P.E. rc;ezg u :ion.
(3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2007, SECTION RURik il S
(4) FOR 2X8 et = PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN COPARIBETS AND FOPERTY RIGHTS!
(5) FOR 2X10 (2) 2X_ SYP#2 TOP PLATE "= 0 TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TQ THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS B Bl o E oy ot
Y NAILED TOGETHER w/ SINGLE 2X_ SPF TOP PLATE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE i Ll iR B
131"X3" NAILS @ 8" OC 2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) \ COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS ”fgeg’e L h‘i‘?mt‘;‘l:;‘e'n wu‘gﬂ?‘s bt
STAGGERED 148 | : INTERIOR CEILING AS MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN i J;‘;TQ ol gl diod
z, \ SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2007 REQUIRED or copied E“;LJ ST MWL s
. : 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TQ
11l I 51 @ / CONTINUOUS FRAME REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROGF tr}aMax;rE?s written pemission and consent
i i i 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES e iTh LSS SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL CERRNSS E e
19 & H BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF CERTIFICATION: | hesby cartify that | have
e & i J DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT e e o e
B S . M o e 1 D onc RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE e e Ll i
= e S T e TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES : :
UNDER POINT LOAD OUTSIDE CORNER RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED Wind engineering comly with section
MNAIL EACH PLY TRUSS SHEETS R3_D1 .2.1, florida buildig code
wil .131"X3.25" NAILS j residential 2007,
@ 6" OC STAGGERED to the best of my knovedge.
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED w LIMITATION: This desgn is valid for one
5d COOLER NAILS building, at specified lcation.
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD
WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 AR Sama
y (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; P.E.i3915
/ MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT
/ ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10%
2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.)—#= \ A eTre ey / SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
e R e T o T ~7 SPF NAILED TO TOP BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
i ' i AND BOTTOM PLATES
s i W] = i - / 0SB BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD 11 131"K3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES
END NAIL OR TOE NAIL :: 1) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
131"X3 14" NAILS n g 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES -
(3) FOR 24 ¥ i 2) WIND EXPOSURE = C
(4) FOR 2X6 1 i 3.) WIND IMPORTANGE FACTOR = 1.0
(5) FOR 2X8 [ : |
(6) FOR 2X10 ' il 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = |
i INSIDE CORNER
A i ] ol T CONTINUOUS FRAME TO 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
| -
ORNER FRAMING CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT Crawford Stanley
XM'N- 1/2* ANCHOR 1YP.)C - e 78 R 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING) 1
(TYP. I WALL CONNECTIONS WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME . Constuction
e STOLY WOGD FRAME OF PLATE JOINT | |l8) COMPONENTS AND GLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
B j |
" . Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2 Trared
OPTION: 1 (BUCKET] OPTION: 2 (POCETED ; one i) Jorden Eesidence
ENGINEERED TRUSSES ! r 10 100
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT 2" WASHER /' 2X6 SYP#2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT 27.8 1305 | 253 |-25.3
_ ../ 8 . ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT 5 BralssTi5es (a0
«— (2) 2X_ SYP#2 TOP PLATE TRUSS TO BEAM 84 6* OC @ PANEL EDGES EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"X4" LAG 2 : : . : ADIRESS:
! [RAPS ARE NAILED 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE 2 O'hg -56.8 -5B.8 B
7 3 BEAM SPH_ COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT 3 |2rElas7 1363 Loos 694 sw Quarter Lane
i s RENOT REQUIRED TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR A |35, o |-l Et. White FL 32038
g '. _/ o= EEERIOR WALL STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131X3 1/4° 3 0'hg 956 -59.3 i
N\ hucato I 3*NOTCH ~ SN RER TARLE BELOW: 4 |305|330]|259 [-285
18-16d TO FACE | 0SB ; 5 [305 {407 25-9 31.6 ]
y 10-10d TO JOIST | L/_ DOOR WIDTH | 3/8"X4* LAG | <1 MGGER | 11 e NAILS ' ' Lol ‘ Mark Distsway P.E.
8d 6* OC @ PANEL EDGES ——— ; ‘
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN x : @ Doars & Windows 30.5 -40.7 P.O. on 868
{(2) LSTA21 | 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES g-10 24™ OC 5" QC 5 0C Worst C P lorid 2056
e e : R s o N Wi 13[;322 Lake City, Florida 3
BENEATH . _qE Cl " n one o, 5
o RRSERRT : TOP BLAT =i FOR SHEAR TRANSFER LU it 400 =y ( ) Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
: ! \ . ¥\ e e S 300 Bx7 Garage Door |27 |-32.0 Fax: (386)269 - 4871
4x4 OR 6X6 SYP #2 POST ! (DROPED BEAM) \ y 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES 16x7 Garage Door |25.9 |-29.4
N\ - . oT@Pr DGES ) . . . .
i K i 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL E 20 12 0e 2.5"0C 25"0C PRINT:D DATE:
BEAM TO B . §
e /_ (2) 2X_SPFi#2 JACKS—_\ A z August 4, 2009
P . i 2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
S 1/2° R AITHIN-G INTERIOR SHEARWALL —
/ OF JACKS Evan Beamsley Evan Beamsley
P L 6" EMBEDMENT } A31"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC DESIGN LOADS
| é’;z};g"é'ﬁe‘é”ﬁkﬁg il FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS)
| - & 10% Q¢ FIELD 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES »
| 7" OC EDGE 1 Bd 12 GCNOT @ PANEL EDGES I : 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) .
ABU POST BASE , f 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) FINALS DATE:
w/ (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR | ] 2X6 SYP#2 DOOR BUCK 14 Aug 09
: 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
/ 2X_PT SYP#2 PLATE \‘ |1 BRACKET ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) JOB NUMBER:
# : # / 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 906154
) / =
! 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) DRAWIN3 NUMBER
: STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
I TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING (TYP.) GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
- REEES e L e AT
)YBEAM TO WALL WOOD FRAME NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) .
(TYP.) PO—RCH PO—T IYE.)B ALLOWABLE UPLIFT: WOOD FRAME OESHERtS
ONE STORY WOOD WOOD FRAME w/ RODS el

S T T




REVISIONS

R e e R AR e R R e e e e i T e i
i | BALLOON FRAME WALL FROM LOFT
] ' o = !
_________________________________ I e - o } OF ROOF FRAMING
: : ~ 2x4 SYP#2 OUTLOOKE o SWS = 26.0 FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF R
! . i i . , @ 241|0C w/ HR.5 TO \AIALL = :
: : : : : : “ . ARCHITECTURAL DSIGN SOFTWARE
R o Ik i - f
| | e} B
15t i P 1 - S .
1 1 ! ! i 1 i i = ¢ ]
[ L1 (F2) 1Bk £ 2 E : oz .
- ! | | H ! & 3 — o = w wo w 73]
Al 1 L e =5 B an 5o Z T ap Bdn = :
I " : : I 1 o awv o= m E Ol = akt k 8 O
|| N | ' 8882 €2z s 0N 2 2= ¢2 = 25
s - it ik 2o o2 ok 250 - e
I = B - 0P e M ] I T 1 4 .
| | | : o 5 W G o= & & i) - EJ‘CI LE = 1 02y I
O Q I wE i il 0 = Nl e O o W L |
: : | i s S 2 Ou L e = ko =T Wil 25 o Kl
I I | i "P’fn: S5 a0 24 I %: amé i o %Eﬂ i M
i | | : =0 =3 =9 =9 s =S Ego ol ] [RZY™ 99«x i
1 1 1 1 I o~ T HH o - = = L = B2 ou W a = o
| || $03 £z Ed oS g gul B z || F 9Tk
[ | | | 0, W 0 = Qw o U 32 TF= S0 N =) e S
Ll ] Eer Ty oy —ae— a5 gof = il 2 Eos
108 A 5l &g &° e g5 s | S §2=
| TP et ecccccc e c— e —-———— 2 I I v ol o W 5w s il [*5] :O
i I i 1 I i W o 7] (@] HiEsey T ﬁ—_— >=——rd
! ! : : ; : S=5 Q o oW il = &l | 2 /LOADBEARINGWALL ©Jw
———————————— = — s T~ x
| " & - H I " I Tox = & Jgs % =" sl 8 WITHOUT UPLIFT e
| i bl b | i & = g i o 7777V 77777 i
1 1 1 1 F2 1 1 1 | Sz x _ < —_ —
1 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1 T — Lo e w ©
I i i i i 1 1 ! =0 = i . 2 -
| ! Lo S-2 o ! ! e 39 o S g v
£ T b= = N in
| [ 1 1 1 ! < :
I | | I 1 1 77] » o]
! 1 | 1 | 1 = R
I I 1 b = - — | | — I
f . . . . . bow (5) 2x4 SYP#2 OR 46 SY ypio " - 0
| i I : | | k< M FoSTTO RIDGE ! g OPEN FOR =
: : ___________ - i i %_I ;- = : ‘i “ “ L] STAIRS
i i i I (@] = g
1 1 | 1 m = = é m o <
ol 1 ANk 980 o B 0R0 =
. | . . SRe—f 5 890 o (4) SPF#2 STUDS
1 I l I > =
18k 15k SEWZE 32 3xf33 “POST T0 RIDGE
IR s F2 B Qriomf w2 oLkaz
L FaY L F9Y etEiur S et
; ; i 1 S 9 i g “e g o (i < o g =
i i S-2 | ! = =K O] F=d=2
1 1 1 | L X0 I = N L <X
| I | i 2EZ ’C_Lg ok < lC_J Z209
: : : : o uo" O > 5 o o= I
| i 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH | i E § i TS 2 = {<O E O N
! ] 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ! ! >S5 T4 pErys e i
AR AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL L L= S 09 Q8 3 il i
| [ POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ; i XZx 2 o c2Loy i
| i POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL i | Nor I o Jqgs,. I Ll
: : 4 ! g2 = = o - =
I I - == & —
1 1 :e Te ¥
s 15 =2 32 e 3
el e 1 = E 5 :
: ] i : 2x4 glyPi2 Ol TLooK:ﬁ( RS = 2
““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ ’ 24{l0C w/ Hp.5 TO @
: | / e [ ALL 27\ <
! | ! BALLOON FRAME WALL - 7 \
B e et Bt == TO BOTTOM OF ROOF FRAMING s \
| 1 i e
| I = —— H —_——
! F9 ¢ 11 G iud [ i S
: ! 'l SWS =40 SWS = 4.0 SWS = 4.0 SWs=a0g !
. [F5 TN ¥ e
N 1
1 ' WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
: S-2 H 8_2 i l : Mark Disasway, PE
: : ¥ i No.53915, POB 868, Lak City, FL 32056,
i ' i X 386-754-5419
_______________________________________________________________________ 4 [ ]
Tl | s |
o DIMENSIONS:
= TYPICAL PORCH ROOF FRAMING: i i | Stated dimensions superede scaled
: - 2x6 SYP#2 RAFTERS @ 24" OC ta ol dimensions. Refer all qustions to
HURRICANE STRAP TO BEAM FOR 246 LB UPLIFT 2l ey T
FOUNDATION PLAN F5 | 00,5 [ ] . ____] L5~ b Ml IR w/ LUS26 / LSSU26 TO LEDGER & HIP BEAM | = Do not proceed without arification,
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" =i T ] || i ====dlemmesHraass - 2x8 SYP#2 HIP BEAM w/ LSSU28 TO LEDGER COPYRIGHTS AND PRCERTY RIGHTS:
HURRICANE STRAP TO BEAM FOR 300 LB UPLIFT STRUCTURAL PLAN Mark Diowey, Pttty sopishel)
N " u u reserves its common law:opyrights an
~2x8 SYP#2 LEDGER w/ (2) 1/4" x 3 1/2" LAGS @ 16" OC SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" praperty right in these insuments of service.
This document is not to b repraduced, altered
or copied in any form or nanner without first
ROOF FRAM I NG PLAN the express written pe?l;?sione;:; G:I'lljsen‘
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" of Mark Disosway.
CERTIFICATION: | herely certify that | have
RECESS AT DOORS examined this plan, and tat th licabl
e partions nftlllelil'ﬁ;:?,?'glatig tc:E (i kg
- wind engineering comply vith section
3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE residential 2007,
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION to the best of my knowlede.
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS R L) (E
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ 3000 - PSIAT 28 DAYS LIMITATION: This desigris valid for one
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" building, at specified locaon,
— 00 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | |/ DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
== #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT fon B anaE AR DI
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING : 4%
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" 0.C. ; - VI A T - H—E&DE—R-@- P
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" |
[-+]
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH | | I S . 7 ia.Ls SN - 2 T o A T % TE
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER T o- CMUSTEMWALL, MIN 2, § WITH 6° LAPS SEALED mm goLLA{'P'?ASPEEALED L) S v s T pnG)
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED ﬁ | MAX 5 COURSES 4,1—4, WITH POLY TAPE . = [ )
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT 6" N TERMITE T
= TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) (2) #5 CONTINUOUS CDMPAET&F?ED NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
= | NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MQOD. PROCTOR

\—— (2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F1\ ALT. MONOLITHIC FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2° = 14, gn

SPAN OF HEADER
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOQTING
(MINIMUNM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

Crawford Stanley
Construction

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"= 10" »
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2' m" SH EAR WA-IEL TAB E Jorden Reiidence
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE B BT HEE SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
STRUCTURAL PLAN
4" CONCRETE SLAB TRANSVERSE | LONGITUDINAL :
SPE PORCH e L W TS NOTE: O o s ADDRISS:
TALL STEM WALL TABLE SB TO DRAIN g oo - - -HARES 4 CONCRETE SLAB — SEE STRUCTURAL - : 694 sw Quater Lane
b= = e ! n . L] 35-3, i -~ ] - 3 2
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6° hook in the footing and bent 24" into the A o e 1 = PLACE ANCHORS etz L B Wi B2 A
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the = £
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2° of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall 2l HOUSE SLAB 5 (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bond ] _ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL Mark Disosvay P.E
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used 4 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! i Z| y e
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. WITH 6" LAPS SEALED =EETNNE= " I % I 7 = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT PO BOI 868
WITH POLY TAPE ' ETGRADE G, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING [ i
STEMWALL JUNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT § I Al = AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" 0.C. Lake City, Floida 32056
Foork b i poih NS AR STERT AL FOR 12° CMU STEMWALL TERMITE TREATED 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" e =" :l[[h Phone: (386) '54 - 5419
L e £ i STEM, Pkl COMPACTED FILL DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH : g‘lp; M= STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES F isgs) 249 - 4871
= 2| el — = x e 0 ol
i 2 Im.E“‘E' L 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, o s e
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 L —_— 3.' m_‘ :fffgsﬁs‘?ﬁgg E =’ é;ﬂlm%ﬂiulml . CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, SN-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL &
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 WITH POLY TAPE lE 1 MNES CRLRRER PORCH HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM ibdiaails
=[l ST OF (2) 2X10 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) August 14, :009
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 TERMITE TREATED FILL, i T2l ALL LOAD BEARING FRAM DRAWN BY TRUCTURAL BY
EACH LIFT COMPACTED B E WALL HEADERS : . 5
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 @ PORCH FOOTING TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR o e SN-2 SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD EvanBeamsley | Evan Beamsley
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 @ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" @ snse EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)
20" X 10" POURED
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 oA L DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
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